• A N A L O G LC2M0S
D E V I C E S Complete, High Speed 12-Bit ADC
AD7572A
FEATURES
Improved AD7572
Faster Conversion Time
AD7572AXX03: 3 fxs
AD7572AXX10: 10 ,AS

ESD S E N S I t l V E DEVICE
AD7572A
ORDERING GUIDE
Conversion Temperature Full-Scale Accuracy Package
Model Time Range TC Grade Option1
AD7572AJN03 3 |xs 0°C to +70°C 45 ppm/°C ± 1 LSB N-24
AD7572AAN03 3 (JLS —40°C to +85°C 45 ppm/°C ± 1 LSB N-24
AD7572ASQ03 2 3 (JLS —55°C to +125°C 45 ppm/°C ± 1 LSB Q-24
A D 7 5 7 2 A L N 0 3 3 (JLS 0°C to +70°C 25ppm/°C ± 1/2 LSB N-24
AD7572AAQ03 3 |JLS - 4 0 ° C to +85°C 45 ppm/°C ± 1 LSB Q-24
AD7572AJR03 3 (JLS 0°C to +70°C 45 ppm/°C ± 1 LSB R-24
AD7572AAR03 3 |xs —40°C to +85°C 45 ppm/°C ± 1 LSB R-24
AD7572AJN10 10 (JLS 0°C to +70°C 45 ppm/°C ± 1 LSB N-24
AD7572AAN10 10 |xs —40°C to +85°C 45 ppm/°C ± 1 LSB N-24
AD7572ALN10 10 |xs 0°C to +70°C 25 ppm/°C ± 1/2 LSB N-24
AD7572AJR10 10 (xs 0°C to +70°C 45 ppm/°C ± 1 LSB R-24
NOTES
'N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip; R = Small Outline IC (SOIC).
2AD7572ASQ03 will be available to /883B processing only. Contact your local sales office for release
information.
PIN CONFIGURATION
AIN
VBEF
AG NO
D11
D10
D9
D8
D7
D6
D5
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
AD7572A
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
El
u ]
I ]
I ]
13
3
5s
BUSY
CS
RD
HBEN
CLK OUT
CLK IN
DO/8
D1/9
D2/10
D3/11
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin No. Mnemonic Description
1 A I N Analog Input .
2 V R E F Voltage Reference O u t p u t . T h e AD7572A has its own internal —5.25 V reference.
3 A G N D Analog Ground .
4 . . . 11 D l l . . . D4 Three State Data Outpu t s . They become active when CS and R D are brought low.
13 . . . 16 D3/11 . . . DO/8 Individual pin funct ion is dependent upon High Byte Enable ( H B E N ) Input .
DATA BUS OUTPUT, CS & RD = LOW
MNEMONIC*
Pin 4 Pin 5 Pin 6 Pin 7 Pin 8 Pin 9 Pin 10 Pin 11 Pin 13 Pin 14 Pin 15 Pin 16